
Rank Year Name Percent

1 1980 *Glenn  (D) 68.80 %

2 1974 *Glenn (D) 64.62 %

3 2004 *Voinovich (R) 63.85 %

4 1986 *Glenn (D) 62.45 %

5 1928 (ST) *Burton (R) 62.43 %

6 1962 *Lausche (D) 61.56 %

7 1928 (FT) *Fess (R) 60.73 %

8 1934 *Donahey (D) 59.95 %

9 2000 *DeWine (R) 59.90 %

10 1920 *Willis (R) 59.10 %

11 1950 *Taft (R) 57.54 %

12 1946 (FT) *Bricker (R) 57.02 %

13 1988 *Metzenbaum  (D) 56.97 %

14 2010 *Portman (R) 56.85 %

15 1982 *Metzenbaum  (D) 56.66 %

16 1998 *Voinovich (R) 56.46 %

17 1946 (UT) *Taft (R) 56.22 %

18 2006 *Brown (D) 56.16 %

19 1930 (UT) *Bulkley (D) 54.78 %

20 1952 *Bricker (R) 54.58 %

21 1938 *Taft (R) 53.64 %

Ohio United States Senate Highest Percent Vote



Rank Year Name Percent

Ohio United States Senate Highest Percent Vote

22 1994 *DeWine (R) 53.44 %

23 1926 *Willis (R) 53.19 %

24 1956 *Lausche (D) 52.89 %

25 1932 (UT) *Bulkley (D) 52.47 %

26 1958 *Young  (D) 52.46 %

27 1940 *Burton (R) 52.37 %

28 1968 *Saxbee (R) 51.53 %

29 1992 *Glenn  (D) 50.99 %

30 1922 *Fess (R) 50.90 %

31 2012 *Brown  (D) 50.70 %

32 1944 *Taft (R) 50.30 %

33 1964 *Young  (D) 50.22 %

34 1964 Taft Jr. (R) 49.78 %

35 1944 Pickrel  (D) 49.70 %

36 1970 *Taft Jr. (R) 49.68 %

37 1976 *Metzenbaum  (D) 49.51 %

38 1916 *Pomerene (D) 49.26 %

39 1914 *Harding (R) 49.16 %

40 1968 Gilligan (D) 48.47 %

41 1922 Pomerene (D) 47.72 %

42 1940 McSweeney (D) 47.63 %



Rank Year Name Percent

Ohio United States Senate Highest Percent Vote

43 1958 Bricker (R) 47.54 %

44 1970 Metzenbaum (D) 47.45 %

45 1956 Bender (R) 47.11 %

46 1926 Pomerene  (D) 46.60 %

47 1976 Taft Jr. (R) 46.52 %

48 1938 Bulkley  (D) 46.36 %

49 1916 Herick (R) 46.15 %

50 1932 (UT) Bettman (R) 45.82 %

51 1952 Disalle  (D) 45.42 %

52 1930 (UT) McCulloch (R) 45.22 %

53 2012 Mandel (R) 44.70 %

54 2006 DeWine (R) 43.82 %

55 1946 (UT) Webber (D) 43.78 %

56 1998 Boyle  (D) 43.53 %

57 1988 Voinovich (R) 43.02 %

58 1950 Ferguson  (D) 42.46 %

59 1946 (FT) Huffman  (D) 42.36 %

60 1992 DeWine (R) 42.31 %

61 1982 Pfeifer (R) 41.14 %

62 1920 Julian  (D) 40.76 %

63 1914 Hogan  (D) 39.60 %



Rank Year Name Percent

Ohio United States Senate Highest Percent Vote

64 1934 Fess (R) 39.41 %

65 2010 Fisher  (D) 39.40 %

66 1994 Hyatt  (D) 39.23 %

67 1928 (FT) Truax  (D) 39.07 %

68 1962 Briley (R) 38.44 %

69 1986 Kindness (R) 37.55 %

70 1928 (ST) Hunt (D) 37.42 %

71 2004 Fingerhut (D) 36.14 %

72 2000 Celeste (D) 35.87 %

73 1974 Perk (R) 30.73 %

74 1980 Betts (R) 28.25 %



Year Name Raw Vote Percent Counties Won

2012 Mandel (R) 2,435,744 44.70 % 63

2010 *Portman (R) 2,168,742 56.85 % 82

2006 DeWine (R) 1,761,037 43.82 % 42

2004 *Voinovich (R) 3,464,651 63.85 % 88

2000 *DeWine (R) 2,666,736 59.90 % 83

1998 *Voinovich (R) 1,922,087 56.46 % 75

1994 *DeWine (R) 1,836,556 53.44 % 79

1992 DeWine (R) 2,028,300 42.31 % 48

1988 Voinovich (R) 1,872,716 43.02 % 34

1986 Kindness (R) 1,171,893 37.55 % 11

1982 Pfeifer (R) 1,396,790 41.14 % 37

1980 Betts (R) 1,137,695 28.25 % 1

1976 Taft Jr. (R) 1,823,774 46.52 % 61

1974 Perk (R) 918,133 30.73 % 0

1970 *Taft Jr. (R) 1,565,682 49.68 % 70

1968 *Saxbee (R) 1,928,964 51.53 % 69

1964 Taft Jr. (R) 1,906,781 49.78 % 66

1962 Briley (R) 1,151,292 38.44 % 11

1958 Bricker (R) 1,497,199 47.54 % 61

1956 Bender (R) 1,660,910 47.11 % 54

1952 *Bricker (R) 1,878,961 54.58 % 80

Ohio United States Senate Senate Republican Master



Year Name Raw Vote Percent Counties Won

Ohio United States Senate Senate Republican Master

1950 *Taft (R) 1,645,643 57.54 % 84

1946 (UT) *Taft (R) 1,193,942 56.22 % 80

1946 (FT) *Bricker (R) 1,275,774 57.02 % 84

1944 *Taft (R) 1,500,809 50.30 % 71

1940 *Burton (R) 1,602,567 52.37 % 69

1938 *Taft (R) 1,257,412 53.64 % 79

1934 Fess (R) 839,068 39.41 % 15

1932 (UT) Bettman (R) 1,126,830 45.82 % 31

1930 (UT) McCulloch (R) 864,039 45.22 % 48

1928 (ST) *Burton (R) 1,429,534 62.43 % 82

1928 (FT) *Fess (R) 1,412,805 60.73 % 81

1926 *Willis (R) 711,359 53.19 % 69

1922 *Fess (R) 794,159 50.90 % 61

1920 *Willis (R) 1,134,953 59.10 % 78

1916 Herick (R) 535,391 46.15 % 43

1914 *Harding (R) 526,115 49.16 % 71



Rank Year Name Raw Vote

1 2004 *Voinovich (R) 3,464,651

2 1980 *Glenn  (D) 2,770,786

3 2012 *Brown  (D) 2,762,766

4 2000 *DeWine (R) 2,666,736

5 1988 *Metzenbaum  (D) 2,480,038

6 1992 *Glenn  (D) 2,444,419

7 2012 Mandel (R) 2,435,744

8 2006 *Brown  (D) 2,257,369

9 2010 *Portman (R) 2,168,742

10 1992 DeWine (R) 2,028,300

11 2004 Fingerhut  (D) 1,961,249

12 1986 *Glenn (D) 1,949,208

13 1976 *Metzenbaum  (D) 1,941,113

14 1974 *Glenn (D) 1,930,670

15 1968 *Saxbee (R) 1,928,964

16 1982 *Metzenbaum  (D) 1,923,767

17 1964 *Young  (D) 1,923,608

18 1998 *Voinovich (R) 1,922,087

19 1964 Taft Jr. (R) 1,906,781

20 1952 *Bricker (R) 1,878,961

21 1988 Voinovich (R) 1,872,716

Ohio United States Senate Highest Raw Vote



Rank Year Name Raw Vote

Ohio United States Senate Highest Raw Vote

22 1956 *Lausche (D) 1,864,589

23 1962 *Lausche (D) 1,843,813

24 1994 *DeWine (R) 1,836,556

25 1976 Taft Jr. (R) 1,823,774

26 1968 Gilligan  (D) 1,814,152

27 2006 DeWine (R) 1,761,037

28 1956 Bender (R) 1,660,910

29 1958 *Young  (D) 1,652,211

30 1950 *Taft (R) 1,645,643

31 1940 *Burton (R) 1,602,567

32 2000 Celeste  (D) 1,597,122

33 1970 *Taft Jr. (R) 1,565,682

34 1952 Disalle  (D) 1,563,330

35 2010 Fisher  (D) 1,503,297

36 1944 *Taft (R) 1,500,809

37 1958 Bricker (R) 1,497,199

38 1970 Metzenbaum  (D) 1,495,262

39 1944 Pickrel  (D) 1,483,069

40 1998 Boyle  (D) 1,482,054

41 1940 McSweeney  (D) 1,457,359

42 1928 (ST) *Burton (R) 1,429,534



Rank Year Name Raw Vote

Ohio United States Senate Highest Raw Vote

43 1928 (FT) *Fess (R) 1,412,805

44 1982 Pfeifer (R) 1,396,790

45 1994 Hyatt  (D) 1,348,213

46 1932 (UT) *Bulkley  (D) 1,290,175

47 1934 *Donahey  (D) 1,276,206

48 1946 (FT) *Bricker (R) 1,275,774

49 1938 *Taft (R) 1,257,412

50 1950 Ferguson  (D) 1,214,459

51 1946 (UT) *Taft (R) 1,193,942

52 1986 Kindness (R) 1,171,893

53 1962 Briley (R) 1,151,292

54 1980 Betts (R) 1,137,695

55 1920 *Willis (R) 1,134,953

56 1932 (UT) Bettman (R) 1,126,830

57 1938 Bulkley  (D) 1,086,815

58 1930 (UT) *Bulkley  (D) 1,046,610

59 1946 (FT) Huffman  (D) 947,610

60 1946 (UT) Webber  (D) 929,584

61 1974 Perk (R) 918,133

62 1928 (FT) Truax  (D) 908,952

63 1930 (UT) McCulloch (R) 864,039



Rank Year Name Raw Vote

Ohio United States Senate Highest Raw Vote

64 1928 (ST) Hunt  (D) 856,807

65 1934 Fess (R) 839,068

66 1922 *Fess (R) 794,159

67 1920 Julian  (D) 782,650

68 1922 Pomerene  (D) 744,558

69 1926 *Willis (R) 711,359

70 1926 Pomerene  (D) 623,221

71 1916 *Pomerene (D) 571,488

72 1916 Herick (R) 535,391

73 1914 *Harding (R) 526,115

74 1914 Hogan  (D) 423,742



Year Name Counties Won

2004 *Voinovich (R) 88

1974 *Glenn (D) 88

1980 *Glenn  (D) 87

1950 *Taft (R) 84

1946 (FT) *Bricker (R) 84

2000 *DeWine (R) 83

2010 *Portman (R) 82

1928 (ST) *Burton (R) 82

1928 (FT) *Fess (R) 81

1952 *Bricker (R) 80

1946 (UT) *Taft (R) 80

1994 *DeWine (R) 79

1938 *Taft (R) 79

1920 *Willis (R) 78

1986 *Glenn (D) 77

1962 *Lausche (D) 77

1998 *Voinovich (R) 75

1934 *Donahey  (D) 73

1944 *Taft (R) 71

1914 *Harding (R) 71

1970 *Taft Jr. (R) 70

Ohio United States Senate Highest Counties Won



Year Name Counties Won

Ohio United States Senate Highest Counties Won

1968 *Saxbee (R) 69

1940 *Burton (R) 69

1926 *Willis (R) 69

1964 Taft Jr. (R) 66

2012 Mandel (R) 63

1976 Taft Jr. (R) 61

1958 Bricker (R) 61

1922 *Fess (R) 61

1932 (UT) *Bulkley  (D) 57

1988 *Metzenbaum  (D) 54

1956 Bender (R) 54

1982 *Metzenbaum  (D) 51

1992 DeWine (R) 48

1930 (UT) McCulloch (R) 48

2006 *Brown  (D) 46

1916 *Pomerene (D) 45

1916 Herick (R) 43

2006 DeWine (R) 42

1992 *Glenn  (D) 40

1930 (UT) *Bulkley  (D) 40

1982 Pfeifer (R) 37



Year Name Counties Won

Ohio United States Senate Highest Counties Won

1988 Voinovich (R) 34

1956 *Lausche (D) 34

1932 (UT) Bettman (R) 31

1976 *Metzenbaum  (D) 27

1958 *Young  (D) 27

1922 Pomerene  (D) 27

2012 *Brown  (D) 25

1964 *Young  (D) 22

1968 Gilligan  (D) 19

1940 McSweeney  (D) 19

1926 Pomerene  (D) 19

1970 Metzenbaum  (D) 18

1944 Pickrel  (D) 17

1914 Hogan  (D) 17

1934 Fess (R) 15

1998 Boyle  (D) 13

1986 Kindness (R) 11

1962 Briley (R) 11

1920 Julian  (D) 10

1994 Hyatt  (D) 9

1938 Bulkley  (D) 9



Year Name Counties Won

Ohio United States Senate Highest Counties Won

1952 Disalle  (D) 8

1946 (UT) Webber  (D) 8

1928 (FT) Truax  (D) 7

2010 Fisher  (D) 6

1928 (ST) Hunt  (D) 6

2000 Celeste  (D) 5

1950 Ferguson  (D) 4

1946 (FT) Huffman  (D) 4

1980 Betts (R) 1

2004 Fingerhut  (D) 0

1974 Perk (R) 0



Rank Year Name Percent

1 2004 *Voinovich (R) 63.85 %

2 1928 (ST) *Burton (R) 62.43 %

3 1928 (FT) *Fess (R) 60.73 %

4 2000 *DeWine (R) 59.90 %

5 1920 *Willis (R) 59.10 %

6 1950 *Taft (R) 57.54 %

7 1946 (FT) *Bricker (R) 57.02 %

8 2010 *Portman (R) 56.85 %

9 1998 *Voinovich (R) 56.46 %

10 1946 (UT) *Taft (R) 56.22 %

11 1952 *Bricker (R) 54.58 %

12 1938 *Taft (R) 53.64 %

13 1994 *DeWine (R) 53.44 %

14 1926 *Willis (R) 53.19 %

15 1940 *Burton (R) 52.37 %

16 1968 *Saxbee (R) 51.53 %

17 1922 *Fess (R) 50.90 %

18 1944 *Taft (R) 50.30 %

19 1964 Taft Jr. (R) 49.78 %

20 1970 *Taft Jr. (R) 49.68 %

21 1914 *Harding (R) 49.16 %

Ohio United States Senate Republican Highest Percent Vote



Rank Year Name Percent

Ohio United States Senate Republican Highest Percent Vote

22 1958 Bricker (R) 47.54 %

23 1956 Bender (R) 47.11 %

24 1976 Taft Jr. (R) 46.52 %

25 1916 Herick (R) 46.15 %

26 1932 (UT) Bettman (R) 45.82 %

27 1930 (UT) McCulloch (R) 45.22 %

28 2012 Mandel (R) 44.70 %

29 2006 DeWine (R) 43.82 %

30 1988 Voinovich (R) 43.02 %

31 1992 DeWine (R) 42.31 %

32 1982 Pfeifer (R) 41.14 %

33 1934 Fess (R) 39.41 %

34 1962 Briley (R) 38.44 %

35 1986 Kindness (R) 37.55 %

36 1974 Perk (R) 30.73 %

37 1980 Betts (R) 28.25 %



Rank Year Name Raw Vote

1 2004 *Voinovich (R) 3,464,651

2 2000 *DeWine (R) 2,666,736

3 2012 Mandel (R) 2,435,744

4 2010 *Portman (R) 2,168,742

5 1992 DeWine (R) 2,028,300

6 1968 *Saxbee (R) 1,928,964

7 1998 *Voinovich (R) 1,922,087

8 1964 Taft Jr. (R) 1,906,781

9 1952 *Bricker (R) 1,878,961

10 1988 Voinovich (R) 1,872,716

11 1994 *DeWine (R) 1,836,556

12 1976 Taft Jr. (R) 1,823,774

13 2006 DeWine (R) 1,761,037

14 1956 Bender (R) 1,660,910

15 1950 *Taft (R) 1,645,643

16 1940 *Burton (R) 1,602,567

17 1970 *Taft Jr. (R) 1,565,682

18 1944 *Taft (R) 1,500,809

19 1958 Bricker (R) 1,497,199

20 1928 (ST) *Burton (R) 1,429,534

21 1928 (FT) *Fess (R) 1,412,805

Ohio United States Senate Republican Highest Raw Vote



Rank Year Name Raw Vote

Ohio United States Senate Republican Highest Raw Vote

22 1982 Pfeifer (R) 1,396,790

23 1946 (FT) *Bricker (R) 1,275,774

24 1938 *Taft (R) 1,257,412

25 1946 (UT) *Taft (R) 1,193,942

26 1986 Kindness (R) 1,171,893

27 1962 Briley (R) 1,151,292

28 1980 Betts (R) 1,137,695

29 1920 *Willis (R) 1,134,953

30 1932 (UT) Bettman (R) 1,126,830

31 1974 Perk (R) 918,133

32 1930 (UT) McCulloch (R) 864,039

33 1934 Fess (R) 839,068

34 1922 *Fess (R) 794,159

35 1926 *Willis (R) 711,359

36 1916 Herick (R) 535,391

37 1914 *Harding (R) 526,115



Year Name Counties Won

2004 *Voinovich (R) 88

1950 *Taft (R) 84

1946 (FT) *Bricker (R) 84

2000 *DeWine (R) 83

2010 *Portman (R) 82

1928 (ST) *Burton (R) 82

1928 (FT) *Fess (R) 81

1952 *Bricker (R) 80

1946 (UT) *Taft (R) 80

1994 *DeWine (R) 79

1938 *Taft (R) 79

1920 *Willis (R) 78

1998 *Voinovich (R) 75

1944 *Taft (R) 71

1914 *Harding (R) 71

1970 *Taft Jr. (R) 70

1968 *Saxbee (R) 69

1940 *Burton (R) 69

1926 *Willis (R) 69

1964 Taft Jr. (R) 66

2012 Mandel (R) 63

Ohio United States Senate Republican Most Counties Won



Year Name Counties Won

Ohio United States Senate Republican Most Counties Won

1976 Taft Jr. (R) 61

1958 Bricker (R) 61

1922 *Fess (R) 61

1956 Bender (R) 54

1992 DeWine (R) 48

1930 (UT) McCulloch (R) 48

1916 Herick (R) 43

2006 DeWine (R) 42

1982 Pfeifer (R) 37

1988 Voinovich (R) 34

1932 (UT) Bettman (R) 31

1934 Fess (R) 15

1986 Kindness (R) 11

1962 Briley (R) 11

1980 Betts (R) 1

1974 Perk (R) 0



Year Name Raw Vote Percent Vote Counties Won

2012 *Brown  (D) 2,762,766 50.70 % 25

2010 Fisher  (D) 1,503,297 39.40 % 6

2006 *Brown  (D) 2,257,369 56.16 % 46

2004 Fingerhut  (D) 1,961,249 36.14 % 0

2000 Celeste  (D) 1,597,122 35.87 % 5

1998 Boyle  (D) 1,482,054 43.53 % 13

1994 Hyatt  (D) 1,348,213 39.23 % 9

1992 *Glenn  (D) 2,444,419 50.99 % 40

1988 *Metzenbaum  (D) 2,480,038 56.97 % 54

1986 *Glenn (D) 1,949,208 62.45 % 77

1982 *Metzenbaum  (D) 1,923,767 56.66 % 51

1980 *Glenn  (D) 2,770,786 68.80 % 87

1976 *Metzenbaum  (D) 1,941,113 49.51 % 27

1974 *Glenn (D) 1,930,670 64.62 % 88

1970 Metzenbaum  (D) 1,495,262 47.45 % 18

1968 Gilligan  (D) 1,814,152 48.47 % 19

1964 *Young  (D) 1,923,608 50.22 % 22

1962 *Lausche (D) 1,843,813 61.56 % 77

1958 *Young  (D) 1,652,211 52.46 % 27

1956 *Lausche (D) 1,864,589 52.89 % 34

1952 Disalle  (D) 1,563,330 45.42 % 8

Ohio United States Senate Democratic Master



Year Name Raw Vote Percent Vote Counties Won

Ohio United States Senate Democratic Master

1950 Ferguson  (D) 1,214,459 42.46 % 4

1946 (UT) Webber  (D) 929,584 43.78 % 8

1946 (FT) Huffman  (D) 947,610 42.36 % 4

1944 Pickrel  (D) 1,483,069 49.70 % 17

1940 McSweeney  (D) 1,457,359 47.63 % 19

1938 Bulkley  (D) 1,086,815 46.36 % 9

1934 *Donahey  (D) 1,276,206 59.95 % 73

1932 (UT) *Bulkley  (D) 1,290,175 52.47 % 57

1930 (UT) *Bulkley  (D) 1,046,610 54.78 % 40

1928 (ST) Hunt  (D) 856,807 37.42 % 6

1928 (FT) Truax  (D) 908,952 39.07 % 7

1926 Pomerene  (D) 623,221 46.60 % 19

1922 Pomerene  (D) 744,558 47.72 % 27

1920 Julian  (D) 782,650 40.76 % 10

1916 *Pomerene (D) 571,488 49.26 % 45

1914 Hogan  (D) 423,742 39.60 % 17



Rank Year Name Percent Vote

1 1980 *Glenn  (D) 68.80 %

2 1974 *Glenn (D) 64.62 %

3 1986 *Glenn (D) 62.45 %

4 1962 *Lausche (D) 61.56 %

5 1934 *Donahey  (D) 59.95 %

6 1988 *Metzenbaum  (D) 56.97 %

7 1982 *Metzenbaum  (D) 56.66 %

8 2006 *Brown  (D) 56.16 %

9 1930 (UT) *Bulkley  (D) 54.78 %

10 1956 *Lausche (D) 52.89 %

11 1932 (UT) *Bulkley  (D) 52.47 %

12 1958 *Young  (D) 52.46 %

13 1992 *Glenn  (D) 50.99 %

14 2012 *Brown  (D) 50.70 %

15 1964 *Young  (D) 50.22 %

16 1944 Pickrel  (D) 49.70 %

17 1976 *Metzenbaum  (D) 49.51 %

18 1916 *Pomerene (D) 49.26 %

19 1968 Gilligan  (D) 48.47 %

20 1922 Pomerene  (D) 47.72 %

21 1940 McSweeney  (D) 47.63 %

Ohio United States Senate Democratic Highest Percent Vote



Rank Year Name Percent Vote

Ohio United States Senate Democratic Highest Percent Vote

22 1970 Metzenbaum  (D) 47.45 %

23 1926 Pomerene  (D) 46.60 %

24 1938 Bulkley  (D) 46.36 %

25 1952 Disalle  (D) 45.42 %

26 1946 (UT) Webber  (D) 43.78 %

27 1998 Boyle  (D) 43.53 %

28 1950 Ferguson  (D) 42.46 %

29 1946 (FT) Huffman  (D) 42.36 %

30 1920 Julian  (D) 40.76 %

31 1914 Hogan  (D) 39.60 %

32 2010 Fisher  (D) 39.40 %

33 1994 Hyatt  (D) 39.23 %

34 1928 (FT) Truax  (D) 39.07 %

35 1928 (ST) Hunt  (D) 37.42 %

36 2004 Fingerhut  (D) 36.14 %

37 2000 Celeste  (D) 35.87 %



Rank Year Name Raw Vote

1 1980 *Glenn  (D) 2,770,786

2 2012 *Brown  (D) 2,762,766

3 1988 *Metzenbaum  (D) 2,480,038

4 1992 *Glenn  (D) 2,444,419

5 2006 *Brown  (D) 2,257,369

6 2004 Fingerhut  (D) 1,961,249

7 1986 *Glenn (D) 1,949,208

8 1976 *Metzenbaum  (D) 1,941,113

9 1974 *Glenn (D) 1,930,670

10 1982 *Metzenbaum  (D) 1,923,767

11 1964 *Young  (D) 1,923,608

12 1956 *Lausche (D) 1,864,589

13 1962 *Lausche (D) 1,843,813

14 1968 Gilligan  (D) 1,814,152

15 1958 *Young  (D) 1,652,211

16 2000 Celeste  (D) 1,597,122

17 1952 Disalle  (D) 1,563,330

18 2010 Fisher  (D) 1,503,297

19 1970 Metzenbaum  (D) 1,495,262

20 1944 Pickrel  (D) 1,483,069

21 1998 Boyle  (D) 1,482,054

Ohio United States Senate Democratic Highest Raw Vote



Rank Year Name Raw Vote

Ohio United States Senate Democratic Highest Raw Vote

22 1940 McSweeney  (D) 1,457,359

23 1994 Hyatt  (D) 1,348,213

24 1932 (UT) *Bulkley  (D) 1,290,175

25 1934 *Donahey  (D) 1,276,206

26 1950 Ferguson  (D) 1,214,459

27 1938 Bulkley  (D) 1,086,815

28 1930 (UT) *Bulkley  (D) 1,046,610

29 1946 (FT) Huffman  (D) 947,610

30 1946 (UT) Webber  (D) 929,584

31 1928 (FT) Truax  (D) 908,952

32 1928 (ST) Hunt  (D) 856,807

33 1920 Julian  (D) 782,650

34 1922 Pomerene  (D) 744,558

35 1926 Pomerene  (D) 623,221

36 1916 *Pomerene (D) 571,488

37 1914 Hogan  (D) 423,742



Year Name Counties Won

1974 *Glenn (D) 88

1980 *Glenn  (D) 87

1986 *Glenn (D) 77

1962 *Lausche (D) 77

1934 *Donahey  (D) 73

1932 (UT) *Bulkley  (D) 57

1988 *Metzenbaum  (D) 54

1982 *Metzenbaum  (D) 51

2006 *Brown  (D) 46

1916 *Pomerene (D) 45

1992 *Glenn  (D) 40

1930 (UT) *Bulkley  (D) 40

1956 *Lausche (D) 34

1976 *Metzenbaum  (D) 27

1958 *Young  (D) 27

1922 Pomerene  (D) 27

2012 *Brown  (D) 25

1964 *Young  (D) 22

1968 Gilligan  (D) 19

1940 McSweeney  (D) 19

1926 Pomerene  (D) 19

Ohio United States Senate Democratic Most Counties Won



Year Name Counties Won

Ohio United States Senate Democratic Most Counties Won

1970 Metzenbaum  (D) 18

1944 Pickrel  (D) 17

1914 Hogan  (D) 17

1998 Boyle  (D) 13

1920 Julian  (D) 10

1994 Hyatt  (D) 9

1938 Bulkley  (D) 9

1952 Disalle  (D) 8

1946 (UT) Webber  (D) 8

1928 (FT) Truax  (D) 7

2010 Fisher  (D) 6

1928 (ST) Hunt  (D) 6

2000 Celeste  (D) 5

1950 Ferguson  (D) 4

1946 (FT) Huffman  (D) 4

2004 Fingerhut  (D) 0


